Air-Cooled Condenser for Commer-
cial or Industrial Remote System
Application:
• 6 convenient sizes
• optimum performance in all types
of building applications
• high static, efficient belt drive con-
denser fans

Application Data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15-18
Guide Specifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Model number nomenclature
ARI* capacities
UNIT
09BY
NOMINAL
TONS
OUTDOOR
CFM
HEAT
REJECTION
(Btuh)
TOTAL
kW
006 5 3,000 84,600 0.66
008 71⁄2 4,500 126,800 1.10
012 10 6,000 169,200 1.86
014 12 6,800 211,400 2.39
016 15 7,500 253,600 2.19
024 20 10,000 380,400 2.87
*Air Conditioning and Refrigeration Institute.
NOTE: ARI rating condition is 95 F air entering the condenser, 125 F saturated condensing
temperature, charged to nominal system charge per installation instructions for 5° F of subcooling.
09  BYN  012  6  0  1
Packaging
1 – Standard
Design Series
0 – First Design
1       Second Design
V-Ph-Hz
1 – 575-3-60
6 – 208/230-3-60
or 460-3-60
09 – Remote
Air-Cooled
Condenser
BYN – Belt Drive
Nominal Tons
006 5
008 7-1/2
012 10
014 12
016 15
024 20
3
Physical data
UNIT 09BY 006 008 012 014 016 024
NOMINAL CAPACITY (tons) 5 71⁄2 10 12 15 20
OPERATING WEIGHT (lb) 267 357 441 471 837 970
REFRIGERANT R-22
NUMBER OF CIRCUITS 1 1 2 2 2 3
STORAGE VOLUME (ft 3/ckt) 1.8 2.7 1.8 1.8/2.7 2.7 2.7
HOLDING CHARGE Nitrogen Holding Charge
CONDENSER FAN Centrifugal
Nominal Airflow (Cfm) 3000 4500 6000 6800 7500 10,000
Cfm Range 2000-4000 3000-6000 4000-8000 5000-8000 6000-12,000 8,000-16,000
Number of Fans 2 2 2 2 2 2
Fan Size (in.) 8.8 x 8.8 11 x 11 11 x 11 11 x 11 12.4 x 12.4 14 x 14
Fan Pulley (in.) 5.7 7.6 8.6 6.7 9.6 11.6
Motor Pulley (in.) 2.6-5.5 4.2-5.5 4.2-5.5 4-5 4.7-6 4.7-6
RPM Range 1058-1450 960-1260 850-1110 1045-1306 875-1095 725-905
Maximum RPM 1705 1365 1365 1365 1210 955
Belt Number...Size 1...A43 1...B46 1...B48 2...A45 2...B88 2...B88